in illegal capital moving out of the developing economies averaged 3.8% since 2006 and 

expected to increase further considering the growing strengths of the developed econo-

mies. In 2015, illegal capital flowing out of developing economies amounted to about One 

Thousand Six Hundred and Ninety US Dollars (US$ 1,690). The percentage of total devel-

oping country trade that escapes through transfer pricing has shown a downward trend, 

as shown in Figure 1. The absolute amount of trade that spills out of developing econo-

mies illegally has rather been increasing.